502856117 06/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2902714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHINICHI MAEDA	06/16/2014
TAKUMI TANAKA	06/16/2014
SHIN ISHII	06/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KYOTO UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	31-1, YOSHIDAHONMACHI, SAKYO-KU
City:	KYOTO-SHI, KYOTO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	606-8501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14366037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-706-2546

Email: JOHN@OGILVIELAWFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: OGILVIE LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 2552 SOUTH WILSHIRE CIRCLE Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6070.2.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN OGILVIE
SIGNATURE:	/John Ogilvie/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_ISHII-Shin_6070-2-1#page1.tif source=Assignment_MAEDA-Shinichi_6070-2-1#page1.tif source=Assignment_TANAKA-Takumi_6070-2-1#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033125 FRAME: 0068

502856117

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KYOTO UNIVERSITY 31-1, Yoshidahonmachi, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, 606-8501 Japan

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

MOTION-TRACKING X-RAY CT IMAGE PROCESSING METHOD AND MOTION- TRACKING X-RAY CT IMAGE PROCESSING DEVICE		
described in an application for Lette	ers Patent of the United S	States executed
X on even date herewith		
as U.S. Application Serial No),	filed on
may be granted therefor. The under	ersigned hereby authorize	of said application and all Letters Patents that e(s) and request(s) the United States ers Patent or Letters Patents to said Assignee
	ng, maintaining and enfo	rs, take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts cing patents for said inventions and for
	all international conventio	e to invoke and claim the benefit of the right ns and treaties in respect of said inventions,
The undersigned also authorize(s) necessary or desirable for recordat		hereon any further identification that may be
mere labo (1	, ,	
石井佔	17/Jun/201	4 Keishich Ogura
Inventor 3: Shin ISHII	Date	Witness

PATENT REEL: 033125 FRAME: 0069

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KYOTO UNIVERSITY

31-1, Yoshidahonmachi, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, 606-8501 Japan

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

MOTION-TRACKING X-RAY CT IMAGE PROCESSING METHOD AND MOTION-TRACKING X-RAY CT IMAGE PROCESSING DEVICE

described in an application for Letters Pa	atent of the United States	executed
X on even date herewith		
as U.S. Application Serial No.	file	d on
as well as any and all continuations, divis may be granted therefor. The undersign Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ed hereby authorize(s) an	d request(s) the United States
The undersigned agree(s), when request which may be necessary for securing, may vesting title thereto in said Assignee.		
The undersigned authorize(s) and empor of priority provided under any and all inte as may be necessary in connection with	ernational conventions and	voke and claim the benefit of the right directies in respect of said inventions,
The undersigned also authorize(s) Ogilvionecessary or desirable for recordation of		n any further identification that may be
南方 国 茅 一 Inventor 1: Shinichi MAEDA	16 / Jun / 2014 Date	Keiskichi Ogura Witness

PATENT REEL: 033125 FRAME: 0070

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KYOTO UNIVERSITY 31-1, Yoshidahonmachi, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, 606-8501 Japan

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

known as		
		CESSING METHOD AND MOTION-
IRACKING A	RAY OF IMAGE PE	ROCESSING DEVICE
described in an application for Letters F	Patent of the United Sta	ates executed
X on even date herewith		
as U.S. Application Serial No.		filed on
may be granted therefor. The undersig Commissioner of Patents and Tradema The undersigned agree(s), when reques	ned hereby authorize(s irks to issue said Letter sted, to sign all papers.	rs Patent or Letters Patents to said Assigne , take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts
which may be necessary for securing, r title thereto in said Assignee.	naintaining and enforci	ng patents for said inventions and for vestir
	national conventions an	to invoke and claim the benefit of the right on treaties in respect of said inventions, as
The undersigned also authorize(s) Ogilo necessary or desirable for recordation of		ereon any further identification that may be
田中區	16/Jun/2014	Keishichi Ogura
Inventor 2: Takumi TANAKA	Date	Witness

RECORDED: 06/18/2014

PATENT REEL: 033125 FRAME: 0071